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Establishment of Engineering Colleges


†3049. SHRIMATI NEELAM SONKER:

Will the Minister of HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) the details of the applications pending with the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) regarding establishment of the Engineering/MBA colleges, State/UT-wise;

(b) the reasons for delay in this regard and the time since when the above proposals are pending;

(c) whether the AICTE regularly monitors the functioning of such colleges to ensure that students are not facing any difficulties; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOPMENT


(DR. MAHENDRA NATH PANDEY)


(a): No application is pending with the All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) for establishment of Engineering/ MBA colleges.

(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Yes, Madam. The All India Council for Technical Education (AICTE) regularly monitors the functioning of colleges. It conducts surprise visits to such colleges where complaints/ grievances from individual/ State Government/
Affiliating University/any other bodies are received and takes appropriate action thereon.
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